Supplemental Budget Notes
I o I _ M — = = -

:

DESCRIPTION ($'s 000) GF-S GF-F

SUPREME COURT

Furds a 12 month project to relieve the backlog

in Divisions I & II, Court of Appeals. 215

SUPREME OOURT TOTAL 215

Funds state's full share of four new Superior
Court judgeships for Pierce County, Clark County,
and Snchamish County created in SSB 3165 enacted
in 1985. 73
Provides for the costs incurred by the Superior
Court of Thurston County to relieve the impact
of litigation involving the state of Washington. 178
Adjusts Public Safety and Education Account appro-

riation to remain within available revenues. (1,107)

ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE COURTS TOTAL 251 (1,107)
OFFICE OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

|
I
I
|
|
I
|
I
I
I
I
|
[
|
I
|
|
!
I
l
[
|
|
|
|
Funds defense costs in the Yakima County State v |
I
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
I
I
I
I
!
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I

Howard Superior Court Case. 50
Provides for costs related to the Govermor's

Advisory Council on education funding. 200

OFFICE OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT TOTAL 250
DEPARIMENT OF REVENUE

Technical adjustment for equipment that will
not be purchased.

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE TOTAL
DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL

Autlmriiw spending increased revenue in the
Productivity Furd.

85

DEPARTMENT OF PERSCNNEL TOTAL 85

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

Adjusts appropriation of state funds that offset
federal cutbacks in surplus commodities dis-
tribution program.

——— — — — —— ——— —— —— —— i — — —— —. —— —————— ——— — ——— — —— ———— — —— T ——— — — —
——— —— — —— ——— —————— — — — — — — —— — ————. ——— —— — — — — —— —— — — —— — — — — — ———

332



£EE

| I | oog‘z | *SoTTTWey Bumizom

f : = I| SWOOUT-MOT J0F Soue3sTsse areo Aep saxojsey

= { { GGY } *Teak pucoes o3 weiboxd ,SpTY 3SOIYS, SSNUTIUCD

% 0 : 0 } 00S { TYIOL SNOLIOERRID JO INAWRIVAEI

| | | (coo’‘T) | SITIISNPU] TRUOTINGTISUT

| I | (002) I aoddng wexboxg 3 “uTwpy

| | | oos | *A37TToRT 9y usdoax o3 sesooup Aousbe s

| | | | 3T 0D spuerard Hurjexsdo I0F SpUNg SOPTACI]

| | | oot‘z | SSOTATSS TeUOTIQTISUT

| | | (006) | SSOTATeS AQTUrnmo)

[ | | | *TTRIIOUS SSOTATSS

} { { i TEUOTINQTISUT Ssaippe O3 Spung SI8Isuel],

Eo :(EOL) :r.a {mmmm

| | | og | *eaTe SUSTSH *3S *IH 9Yy3 O3

} } } l SIOJTSTA JOJ SeOTATSS TeoTpeu Aoushrsws sepTacld

| | (oL) | ¢s | *SPUNg TeIspel JO SSOT ouR

{ { = : purigesyzo ATTRaraed ‘uoTyTsod JojeuTpRIocO SpUnd

{ 0 = 0 } ST ; TYIOL NOISSTHADD NOTIVISTEET WRIOITND

} : :sr :'mmwﬂmmmlmmmm

} Z80'v ; 0 :(GIE’E) # TYIOL ANOISSTHAOD FONVINSNT

| zso'y | | (e1e'E) | *S,0lH JO uoT3enial J0J SpUng SyTeured

l | | | "IOSTAPR JTFoUR] U3Teey JOTUSS pue uoTjerndax

| | | | aTeo y3Tesy pue Bursssooad ejep ‘srojebriseaur

I | | | 93eX PIOTI ‘eseexour ATeTes SISUTIEXS SOURINS

| | | | ~ur spung “souemnsut AJTTTARTT JO ATTTqR

[ | [ | ~pIoyJepue ATTTqRTTRAR SU3 BurAcadNT JOF

[ [ [ [ Sefilety PUSIIIDOST pUue MSTASI O3 8203 Ysel

| | | | uoT3oe TefeT J0J Spung Sepnioul  * TeysIel

| | | | aITd @3'3s JO SOTIJO oyl I0F aXd O3 000‘626$

II I[ : : sI9Jsuer], °s99I Amsnputr o3 ButTpung S3ITUS

}o }o :(ts:‘r) {mmﬂvmmm

i II I|09 Il'mmmuamanezogsmﬁrrmm
_WEHIO -1 s-3 (000 8,8) NOLIADDSHE

sajopn 126png jeuswajddng




Supplemental Budget Notes

($'s 000)
DESCRIPTION

GF-S

GF-F

|
!mﬁsapilctprojectfortheprevmtimofdﬁldl

abuse and neglect providing parent effectiveness
and social services to poor, single,
inner-city mothers,

CHIIDREN & FAMITY SERVICES Sub~TOTAL
MENTAL HEALTH

Community Services:
Funds children's mental health services in
Spokane and Pierce counties from within
current appropriations

Provides for operating costs for the "El Rey
Project" for the hameless mentally ill from
within current appropriations.

Institutional Services:
Funds compliance with federal staffing and record

keeping requirements at Eastern State Hospital.

Funds positions at the Child Study and Treatment
Center, filled in the 1983-85 biennium.

——— e —— . — e ——— e e o —— e — —

Funds campliance with federal staffing and record
keeping requirements at Western State Hospital.

MENTAIL, HEALTH Sub~TOTAL
DEVEIOPMENTAL DISABITITIES

VOmmmity Services:
Funds client growth.

Funds 16 additional community placements.

Transfers funds from Administration and Support
Services for Deaf/Blind Service Center,

Institutional Services:
Funds campliance with federal "look behind audits"
of the residential habilitation centers.

Replaces state funds with increased Title XIX
matching funds.

Furds 16 additional commmnity placements and
reduces Rainier School population to 563.
Requires report to the Legislature by 12/1/86.

———————— — — ———————

20

3,345

5,600

1,900

200

5,600

505

20

(5,000)

(250)

—— — —————— —— — — —— —— — —— — ——— —— — ————— ——— —— — — — — — —— — —————————

2,100

1,400
20

9,131

5,000

——————— ———— ———————— — — ——— ———— — —— — —— — ——— — ———— —— ———————

334



SEE

| ooz | 6es’zs | syo’‘sc | TvIQL SHSQ

Vgt w—

Io lIast IIos‘;l: }mmmmmm

| | osT | osT |  *(G0ST €HSZ) Speoreseo axeyTem pue Juswiordmeun

| | | | sonpax 03 syoeloxd uoTsIeATp Jueab Tepow doTessp

I } i ! 03 wezbaxd diystsuired jusufoTdis Sy3 spung

I 0 = oov'’c I 002°'T I TYIQI~GNS HUTVEH OT1and

l | | ooo’t | *SOTUTTO

I | oog‘z | | ‘uswoM Jureubead

| | | | SWOOUT-MOT J03 SPOTATeS 8Ied Tejeuald SenUTIUC)

| | | |

; = : 002 ‘I *SaIV o3 furjerax j09foxd uorjeonpe oTTand spung

} II 009 II : *S3SCO SUTOORA POSEaIUT Spung

{o :o }(oz) Imnmsamﬁnsmmmm

| [ | (02) | Ecalice)

i : I | SOTATSS PUTTE/Fea( 103 (A O3 SpuUng SI9FSuRL]

I 0 I 00zZ‘6Z : 850’62 I TVIOL~ONS FONVISISSY JWOONT

I I 00Z‘62 : 850'62 { *SSSPAIOUT PROTSSED SOURISTSSe SWDOUT Spund

{ 0 : 000°€ } S¥S'E I THIOI-GNS D RIEI-SN0T

I | ooo’e | ooo’e | *986T ‘T ATnp @ATIO9IFS ‘uoT3eTIuT

I : } I J0J SSeaTOUT @3eX Suwoy HuTsInu $¢ © SspTAcId

| | | s¥s | *UNTUUSTY 9Y3 JO Jeak pucoss sy I03

I ! I E s309(oad uoTjeIISUCIEP axed @3Tdsal SenUTIUC)

! 0 } 680'YT :(cca'v) { TVIOL-NS SALLTTIEVSIA TVINAWIOTIAT

| | (ztz‘t) |(80T) I *JusudoTessq ATurumop Jo

| | | | uanaedsq sy3 o3 TTouncy BuTuUeTd SSTITTTARSTA

[ | | | TeAS] 3y} I0F BuTpung sI9ysuel],
YIHIO - S (000 5,4) NOLIARDSHI

saj0N 126png jeauawajddng




Supplemental Budget Notes

DESCRIPTION ($'s 000) GF-S GF-F

-

REVENUE COLLECTIONS

Provides additional staff for child support

enforcement and overpayment recovery efforts. 600 200

REVENUE COLLECTIONS Sub~TOTAL

o

600 200

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVEIOPMENT

Funds pilot head-start program for low income
children, per ESSHB 1078 of 1985.

Reduces federal discretionary block grant funds,
to be added to DSHS for prenatal care.

2,970

(2,000)

Shifts staffing for public works board from
general fund to public works assistance account.

Shifts Developmentally Disabled Plamning Council
from DSHS to DCD.

507

1,212

Funds fire protection services for L.T. Murray
Range Field.

Funds the state's share of the Federal

Emergency
Agency grant for Jamuary 1986 disaster
relief.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TOTAL 507

CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING COMMISSION

priation to remain within available reverues.

CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING COMMISSION TOTAL

(280)

e e e e e e e e e ——————— —— — — — ——— ——— ——— ———— — — ————— — —— — — —— — — — ——

(280)

I

|

I

|

|

I

I

I

}

3,499 | (788)

|

|

|

|

I

I

:

BOARD OF INDUSTRIAL APPEALS |
|

Adjusts Public Safety and Education Account appro-
priation to remain within available reverues.

BOARD OF INDUSTRIAL APPEALS TOTAL

E -
S —
e . e e s — e — — —————— ———————— —— —— — — —— — ————— — — —— ——— — — — . . o St s

IﬂEI!R & INDUSTRIES

Plumbers' Training:
Funds HB 66 (passed by 1985 legislature), for
implementation of a plumber training certifica-

tion program.

ro]
)

I

v
()]

IABOR & INDUSTRIES TOTAL | 0

336



Supplemental Budget Notes
T DESCRIPTION ~ ($'s 000) GF-S GF-F OTHER

BOARD OF PRISON TERMS AND PAROLE
Furds overtime cost and one-time AG costs

| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
associated with the Obert Myers decision. = 96: { {
BOARD OF PRISON TERMS AND PAROIE TOTAL | 9 | 0 | 0|
| | | |
e D | | | |
Funds a canmunity development job generation | | | ]
project with significant private sector financial | | | |
i o e ey | |
EMPIOYMENT SECURITY TOTAL | 275 | 0 | 0]

] 1
Adds funds from LJICA interest earned to camplete | | ] I
remaining jail projects and bring others into l I I |
code campliance, including Yakima County, Clallam | | | |
County; and funds an addition to the Kitsap County| | | |
jail for the City of Bremerton from money turned | | | |
back from existing projects and uncbligated | [ I I
interest earned. I I | 5,478 |
I | | I
CORRECTIONS STANDARDS BOARD TOTAL | 0 | 0| 5,478 |
STATE ENERGY OFFICE | I I I
3 | | [ |
Provides Western Energy Board dues. | 15 | I |
| | | |
STATE ENERGY OFFICE TOTAL | 15 | 0 | 0|
= e i | | |
Funds litigation and DC liaison costs re federal | | | |
miclear waste siting process. | 250 | | |
I | | |
Funds implementation of low level radioactive | | | |
waste program (SB 4876). | 470 | I 396 |
| [ [ |
Funds increased activity in litter control. | [ [ 535 |
| | | |
Funds solid waste permit program (SHB 69 of 1985). | 57 | | |
| I | |
Funds acid rain assessment (HB 974 of 1985). | 52 | | |
| I | |
Funds water quality laboratory analysis imprcve- | | | |
ments - short-holding, quick turnaround testing | | | |
of water quality samples. ' | 45 | [ [
| [ [ |
Improves civil/criminal investigation capability | | | |
re water quality and hazadous waste. | 59 | | |
: I I l I
Supplants state dollars with federal dollars ] | | |
for shoreline management. | (385) | | |

337



Supplemental Budget Notes

DESCRIPTION ($'s 000) GF-S GF-F
Provides additional flood cmt:ml planning.

| ) | |
i R
Continues funding for DOE activities under | | | |
ESHB 975. I | | I
| | | : |
DEPARTMENT OF ECOIOGY TOTAL | 608 | 0 | 931 |
| | | |
TRADE & BCONCMIC DEVELOPMENT I | I I
. | [ | |
Authorizes transfer from surplus state trade fair | | | |
fund for Pacific Celebration 1989, planning activ-| | | |
ities, for celebrating Washington's centennial. | | | |
| I | I
Funds camputer-assisted tourist information | I I |
s SR Bl 5
TRADE & BOONOMIC DEVELOPMENT TOTAL | 0 | 0 | 60 |
| | | |
Authorizes expenditure of additional duck stamp | | | |
funds (SHB 179 of 1985). | | | k F ]|
| | | |
Pays court-ordered damages in Chehalis River case. | l | 57 |
| I I |
Adjusts Public Safety and Education Account appro-| | | |
priation to remain within available revernues. | | | (39) |
| | I |
DEPARTMENT OF GAME TOTAL | 0 | 0 | 3554
| | | I
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES | I | |
s | | | |
Shifts legal costs re timber sale default case. | (591) | | 591 |
| | | |
Funds 1985 fire fighting costs. [ 739 | [ |
| | | |
Increases timber sales due to improving market. | | } 3,753 I
I I
Funds reforestation due to sales. | | { 2,030 {
| |
Pays tort claims against the state resulting from | | | |
uncontrolled slash burns. | | | 510 ;
[ [ [
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES TOTAL | 6,548 | 0 | 6,384}
| | |
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE | I } :
I I
Funds livestock liens workload increase under | | | |
SHB 890 (Chapter 412, Laws of 1985). | | | 38 ;
| | |
Provides for purchase of brucellosis vaccine. | 57 | E !
I I
DEPARIMENT OF AGRICULTURE TOTAL | 374 0 ! 38 !
1 1

338



Supplemental Budget Notes
R e T e e CL L A L e T e e e e T SR ]

($'s 000)
DESCRTPTTON GF-S GF-F OTHER :
| I |
WASHINGTON STATE PATROL [ { } i
|
Funds workload increases in the Identification | | | |
and Criminal History section. | 364 I } I[
|
WASHINGTON STATE PATROL TOTAL | 364 | 0 : 0 :
| |
DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING | 1 I {
|
Expands and upgrades one-stop Business License [ | | |
Center. . | 900 II : {
|
Funds regulation of commodity-related activities | | | |
if SB 4527 is enacted. I 44 | I =
| | |
Funds small business capital formation program if | | | |
SHB 205 is enacted. | 151 | | |
| [ | |
Funds regulation of vessel dealers if HB 1614 | | | |
is enacted. | 132 | [ [
| | | |
Adjusts Public Safety and Education Account appro-| | | |
riation to remain within available revernues. | | | (164) |
| | | |
DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING TOTAL | 1,227 | 0 | (164) |
I | | |
FOR THE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTIO | | [ |
| | | |
Expands the Teacher Assistance Program. | 75 | | |
Funds remedial assistance pilot project. | 50 | | |
Implements SHB 1829, Categorical Program Study. | 150 | | |
| | | =
STATE ADMINISTRATION Sub~TOTAL | 275 | 0| 0|
¢ | | | |
S R | | | |
Savings due to revised enrollment projections. | (28,750) | | &
| | | |
Island schools: remote and necessary plant support| 125 | | |
| | | |
e R | | | |
K=12 PERS Contribution | | I 11,297 |
, | | I [
gy ey | | | |
Funds rapid growth in the high-cost and most | | | |
severe hardicapped categories. | 7,009 | | |
| | | |

339



Supplémeriial Budget Notes

($'s 000)
DESCRIPTION GF-S GF-F OTHER

REMEDIATION
Furds increased mmber of eligible students be-

cause estimated lowest quartile test scores for
1986-87 have been revised upward. 4,847

PROGRAMS FOR HIGHLY CAPARIE STUDENTS
Reduction in projected enrollment. (42)
PUPIL TRANSPORTATION

Reduces pupil transportation costs due to

reductions in workload. (4,473)

DRIVER EDUCATION

Adjusts Public Safety and Education Account appro-|

riation to remain within available revenues. | (1,247)

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION TOTAL | (21,009)

I
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGION |

10,050

I
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON TOTAL 131

mmm

Furds planned degree programs in business admin-
istration, education, and computer sciences
attlmSot.rtrmesl:Washinqtanomtcenterfor

Education (Vancouver). 122

122

§
i 1
:

—————————— ———— — —— —— —

EASTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

Corrects the appropriation language and dollar
figures in the operating budget and makes the re-
quired technical changes.

Adds summer school support funds, with the con-
dition that the university collect summer
tuition fees at the same rates established for

the regular academic quarter. 220

220

;
%
%
_a

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
[
|
|
|
Funds second year work on Magnuson-Jackson papers. 131:
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

S ———— e
e e e e e e e e e . S S — —— —— —— — —— ———— —— ——— ————— ——— — —— — — — T ——— — ———




Supplemehtal Budget Notes

($'s 000)

DESCRIPTTION GF-S GF-F OTHER

Adds summer school support funds, with the con-
dition that the university collect summer
tuition fees at the same rates established for

the regular academic quarter.
CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY TOTAL

295

295
THE EVERGREEN STATE COLIEGE

Provides funding for over-enrollment of 94 FIE's
in academic '86 and additional growth by 94 FTE's
in academic '87. Establishes a new biennial
average minimm expenditure for instruction.

526

Allows the Institute for Public Policy to conduct
a study of future state trends and their social,
econamic, and demographic policy implications.

Adds funding to the Imput/Output Study to develop
employment multipliers and to study changes in
the econamy.

20

20

WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

Adds summer school support funds, with the con-
dition that the university collect summer
tuition fees at the same rates established for

the regular academic quarter.

Partially funds Peoples Republic of China cross-
cultural exchange program for professionals.

WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY TOTAL

366

420

HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD

Transfers $800,000 of FY 1986 student financial
aid program funds to FY 1987.

Provides funds for executive director
search, salary adjustments, startup meeting
cost and two additional positions in policy
and financial analysis (to fulfill added

legislative responsibilities). 150

HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD TOTAL

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
THE EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE TOTAL | 566

I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
|
|
I
I
|
I
| 150
I

o
o

34



Supplemental Budget Notes
I L T e e D T D e e e e e e

DESCRIPTTON ($'s 000) g@p-g GF-F

g

| —— e — e e —— e —— e — — e — e —— — —

STATE BOARD FOR COMMUNTTY COLLEGE EDUCATTON
Provides funds for judgments and claims incurred

from deferral of faculty salary increases during
1981-83 biennium.

Provides funding for adult literacy program.
STATE BOARD FOR COMMUNITY COLIEGE EDUCATION TOTAL

1,629

100

1,729
STATE TREASURER

Distinguished Professorship
Funds distinguished professor trust fund, permit-

ting universities to receive and match challenge
grants in order to establish professorships.

750

STATE TREASURER TOTAL 750

IEOFF CONTRTBUTION TOTAL (9,105) 9,105

SATARY INCREASES

2.5% or $50, whichever is greater, salary in-
crease effective September 1,1986 for State
Personnel Board classified and exempt and
HEPB classified.

—— —— —— — — — ——— — —— — —— — ————— — —— ——— —

15,952 3,612 7,855
3% across the board salary increase effective

September 1, 1986 for higher education graduate
assistants. 397

3% across the board salary increase effective

September 1, 1986 for four year college
and university faculty and exenmpt.

3% across the board salary increase effective
September 1, 1986 for Community college faculty
and exempt.

3% salary increase effective September 1, 1986
for K=12 Certificated and Classified.

6,267 30

3,948

40,739

Costs required to bring every district's
certificated derived base salary to at
least $16,500 and to ensure each individual
certificated employee a salary of at least
$16,500.

Recognize actual salaries in districts
with pre-existing contracts.

6,344

—— e — e e e e . e e e — ——— — e e e — e e e —_—— —— e ——— — — e e — — — —
—— e — e — e ———— e —————— e ———— e ———————————————————————

————— —— — ———S——

650

342



Supplemental Budget Notes
e e e e T S A e e e —

($'s 000)
DESCRIPTION GF-S GF-F OTHER

|

5% salary increase effective July 1, 1986 |
for Washington State Patrol. | 92

|

| | |

| | |

| | 1,492 |

[ | -|

SATARY INCREASES TOTAL | 74,389 | 3,612 | 9,377 |

[ [ [ |

SUNDRY CIAIMS TOTAL| 320 | 104 | 2 |

| | | |

STATE REVENUES FOR DISTRIBUTTON TOTAL | 4,147 | | |
| |

(14,578)
|

I
***GRAND TOTAL*** |$101,416 | $54,764 | $31,110 |

343



